A1: 7400





MDEQ

## INDUSTRIAL STORMWATER GENERAL PERMIT RE-COVERAGE FORM

FOR COVERAGE UNDER MISSISSIPPI'S REISSUED INDUSTRIAL STORMWATER GENERAL PERMIT MSR00 GENERAL NPDES COVERAGE NO. MSR00 23 1

## INSTRUCTIONS

The submittal of this form is required to receive coverage under the reissued Industrial Stormwater, General Permit. This form must be completed and returned to the address printed at the bottom of page 2.

The signatory of this form must be the owner or operator who is the current coverage recipient (rather than the plant/site manager or environmental consultant). The coverage recipient is responsible for permit compliance:

Amendments to the Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) are required to be attached if the plants not current or is ineffective in controlling storm water pollutants

If the facility is out of business or no longer a regulated facility, please request termination of coverage by completing the Request for Termination (RFT) Form found in the Industrial Stormwater Forms Package.

Facilities that continue to discharge wastewater without applicable permit coverage are in violation of state law.

Do not submit this form if submitting a "Request for Termination" (RFT).

Do not submit this form if submitting a "No Exposure Certification";

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE COMPLETED (Enter "NA" if not applicable).

结构的"如此是我们的自己的,这是一个自己的是这个所有的是是的最后的是是一个一个

COVERAGE RECIPIENT INFORMATION						
CONTACT NAME & POSITION: Vitor Margaronis						
EMAIL ADDRESS: vitor.margaronis@oldcastle.com						
COMPANY NAME: Oldcastle Lawn & Garden						
STREET OR P.O. BOX: 1130 Queeny Ave.						
CITY: Sauget STATE: IL ZIP: 62206;						
PHONE NUMBER (INCLUDE AREA CODE): 618-274-1222						
FACILITY INFORMATION						
FACILITY NAME: Oldcastle Lawn & Garden						
CONTACT NAME & POSITION:Carlos Dillon_Site Manager						
CONTACT PHONE NUMBER (INCLUDE AREA CODE): _601-222-1056						
PRIMARY STANDARD INDUSTRIAL CLASSIFICATION (SIC) CODE & DESCRIPTION OF INDUSTRIAL ACTIVITY:  2499 Wood Products, Not Elsewhere Classified						



17:11:11

The state of the s

and the second of the second o

	PHYSICAL SITE ADDRESS STREET: <u>157 Hwy 48 Wes</u>		-			
	CITY: Tylertown	COUNTY: Walth	all .	zn	P: _39667	
	PROVIDE THE COORDINATES	OF THE PLANT ENTRA	ANCE:			
CATEGO.	LATITUDE: 31 degrees 6	minutes=45 seconds=0	108 LONGITUDE: ==90-7	degrees <u>10</u> minute	5 <u># 43   Seconds   1968 - 1</u>	
	NEAREST NAMED RECEIVING	STREAM FOR STORM	WATER LEAVING THE S	ITE: _Collins Cre	ek	
	is receiving stream on	MDEQ's 303(d) LIST?		YES	X NO	
	IF YES, HAS A TMDL BEEN ES	STABLISHED FOR THE I	RECEIVING STREAM SEC	GMENT? YES	XNO	
	STOR	M WATER POLLUT	ION PREVENTION I	PLAN (SWPPP)		
	IS.A COPY OF THE SWPPP AT T	HE PERMITTED SITE?		•	X YES NO	
	IS THE SWPPP UP-TO-DATE AN IF NO, PLEASE ATTACH REQUI	D EFFECTIVE IN CONTRO RED SWPPP AMENDMEN	OLLING STORM WATER P TS (see Instructions on front	OLLUTANTS?	X YES NO	
	AUTO SALVAGE FACILITIES ONLY					
•	FOR AUTO SALVAGE FACILITI MDEQ NO LATER THAN JANUA	RY 31, 2022.	COMPLY WITH THE NEW	V PERMIT MUST BE	SUBMITTED TO	
	DOES THE SWPPP REQUIRE CF	IANGES TO COMPLY WIT	TH THE NEW PERMIT?-		YES NO	
	IS A REVISED COPY OF THE SV	PPP ATTACHED?		,	YES NO	
1	Tan-tife described to file of					
	I certify under penalty of law that t system designed to assure that qual person or persons who manage the to the best of my knowledge and bel information, including the possibili	fied personnel properly gath system, or those persons dire icf, true, accurate and comp	ered and evaluated the inform ctly responsible for gathering lete. I am aware that there ar	nation submitted. Base	ed on my inquiry of the	
	I further certify that I understand vindustrial activity under this general waters of the state without NPDES	I permit. I understand that	discharging pollutants in store	rized to discharge storm m water associated wit	n water associated with h industrial activity to	
	Signature	Falal	- D	Date 202	<u> </u>	
	Printed Name <sup>1</sup>	1 tel	Pre	Title	1dcastle	
	<ul> <li>For a partnership, by a ge</li> <li>For a sole proprietorship,</li> </ul>	ponsible corporate officer. neral partner. by the proprietor.	ral Permit, as follows:	or ranking elected offic	Launt Gaden	
	After signing please mail to:	Chief, Environmental Pern MS Department of Environ P.O. Box 2261 Jackson, Mississippi 39225	imental Quality, Office of Pol	lution Control		

i

and the second second The second secon